
POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 LOU RADEMEYER KTM 25909 25 WC 22 22 20 20 20 22 25 25 25 22 22 22 267

2 RAYDEN WOOLLS HUSQVARNA 16532 345 NR 25 25 25 22 16 12 19 19 22 25 25 25 260

3 ROSS MACKENZIE KTM 22035 85 KZN 20 19 22 25 25 25 20 18 13 DNF 20 19 226

4 SETH VAN DER WALT HUSQVARNA 20579 801 EC 19 20 19 19 17 17 22 22 19 19 15 17 225

5 HENDRICO BARWISE GAS GAS 27055 40 NR 16 18 18 15 18 19 16 17 15 17 19 18 206

6 QHAMANI THU KTM 27585 312 NR 15 15 14 10 14 15 13 14 16 13 17 16 172

7 COOPER HARVEY HUSQVARNA 32764 212 NR 10 13 17 13 13 13 10 12 12 15 16 15 159

8 RHYS WENTZEL HUSQVARNA 28833 404 NR 22 20 18 15 20 18 18 20 151

9 RILEY GELDENHUYS KTM 23769 33 EC 12 12 10 8 11 11 9 11 18 20 12 11 145

10 PARKER CIK HUSQVARNA 21251 333 NR 13 8 15 16 12 14 15 16 17 16 142

11 KAYLIN OOSTHUIZEN KTM 21581 91 EC 18 17 13 18 19 18 17 20 140

12 ALISTAIR MAYCOCK KTM 31276 18 FS 17 16 16 17 2 16 14 13 7 12 130

13 CURTIS STONE KTM 32986 858 KZN 9 10 11 12 8 5 6 6 11 9 9 8 104

14 QUADE WALKER KTM 26309 21 EC 6 11 6 10 12 10 14 14 10 9 102

15 MASON BARNES KTM 27501 193 BOR 8 9 7 6 5 2 8 9 8 8 7 6 83

16 COBY KRETZMANN HUSQVARNA 23534 15 KZN 11 11 12 14 1 3 7 4 8 7 78

17 DIETMAR SWART KTM 27724 118 NR 14 14 9 9 15 6 67

18 ULRICH STERLEY KTM 24680 320 NR 10 11 13 13 47

19 AIDEN FISHER KTM 29812 86 EC 10 9 11 3 33

20 CHLOE ODENDAAL HUSQVARNA 23450 47 KZN 8 7 4 1 4 5 29

21 LOGAN DE BRUIN KTM 27478 28 NR 14 12 26

22 JAIDON LOWSON KTM 99976732 166 NR 11 14 25

23 ZIDAN MOOSA KTM 29857 11 FS 9 10 19

24 WIHANDRE VAN DEVENTER KTM 32088 113 FS 3 4 5 7 19

25 TROY WENTZEL KTM 99976747 63 NR 6 10 16

26 TIAAN SCHEPPEL KTM 32478 44 FS 9 7 16

27 BEN JACOBS KTM 99971200 506 FS 7 8 15

28 JOSHUA-ZION NAUDE KTM 32099 34 EC 3 8 11

17,815 17 22

2022 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                                                                          

MX 50CC 

ZONE 7 MMC&CC

TOTAL
19-Feb 02-Apr

BORC

14-May

ROVER

02-Jul

20

PMXC

03-Sep

16

CHMP

29-Oct

17



POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 EVAN FROST KTM 02599 5 KZN 25 22 25 25 25 25 22 25 19 20 19 19 271

2 TRENT VALSECCHI KTM 06025 110 NR 22 20 20 19 22 22 19 18 25 25 25 25 262

3 TRENTON KRETZMANN HUSQVARNA 03179 94 KZN 20 15 22 20 18 20 25 22 22 22 18 15 239

4 KABELO LEDWABA GAS GAS 24748 80 NR 19 25 17 17 20 11 20 20 20 18 DNF 22 209

5 AIDEN RETIEF KTM 16332 42 EC 17 17 15 12 16 17 18 19 16 18 165

6 MAXWELL FOURIE HUSQVARNA 12334 555 NR 12 14 13 13 14 9 11 13 16 16 17 16 164

7 KYLE BRUNETTE HUSQVARNA 24098 305 BOR 9 11 9 8 16 16 15 15 14 14 127

8 CASEY TILLEY GAS GAS 17589 212 FS 11 13 11 DNF 12 13 13 11 18 17 119

9 JACK ANDERSON KTM 29451 122 WC 14 12 DNF 14 15 18 17 17 107

10 CASPER VAN ZYL YAMAHA 24653 234 NR 13 15 17 19 20 20 104

11 CRUZ MARTIN HUSQVARNA 06744 10 NR 13 16 18 16 19 16 98

12 DANIEL BRINDLEY KTM 21098 44 NR 15 19 14 15 17 14 94

13 RILEY ROCHER KTM 29696 9 KZN 16 18 16 18 5 19 92

14 LLEYTON BOTHA KTM 20005 63 NR 12 15 22 17 66

15 BRODY BIRCHER KTM 03779 30 KZN 18 DNF 19 22 59

16 RUALD POTGIETER HUSQVARNA 26365 57 FS 7 6 10 9 13 14 59

17 RUBEN CAWOOD KTM 21437 69 FS 10 12 15 12 49

18 CHLOE ODENDAAL HUSQVARNA 23450 47 KZN 11 12 13 13 49

19 CONNOR MUNRO YAMAHA 23556 222 KZN 12 11 8 7 38

20 DUPREEZ PRETORIUS HUSQVARNA 31420 165 NR 11 10 14 DNF 35

21 FYNNLEY WALKER KTM 26308 15 EC 10 10 DNF DNF DNF 11 31

22 CONNOR JOHNSTON KTM 24896 586 BOR 6 5 8 10 29

23 LUKE KRULL HUSQVARNA 99973025 449 EC 14 14 28

24 ELI YOUNG KTM 05411 96 NR 12 13 25

25 COBY HART YAMAHA 14510 145 WC 10 10 20

26 MADOX SWART KTM 27723 119 NR 7 8 DNF 4 19

27 KENDRA KRULL KTM 99973029 72 EC 9 8 17

28 LUKE VAN AS KTM 25091 311 WC 8 9 17

29 CHRISTIAAN BELLINGAN HUSQVARNA 99976157 X NR 15 DNF 15

14,8

ZONE 7

19-Feb
TOTAL

MMC&CC BORC

02-Apr 14-May

13

2022 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                                                                                     

MX 65CC 

16 14 20

ROVER

02-Jul

15

CHMP

29-Oct

11

PMXC

03-Sep



POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 TREY COX KTM 04385 37 KZN 22 25 25 25 22 22 25 22 25 22 22 22 279

2 NEIL VAN DER VYVER HUSQVARNA 04083 18 WC 25 22 20 20 20 25 22 20 22 25 25 25 271

3 JORDAN VAN WYK HUSQVARNA 02133 747 KZN 18 20 22 22 25 20 19 25 16 20 207

4 MATTHEW CORREIA KTM 14240 200 NR 11 16 18 18 13 16 13 13 12 18 19 19 186

5 CHRISTIAN BERRINGTON-SMITH KTM 05695 141 NR 18 17 19 17 17 18 15 18 10 DNF 15 20 184

6 TYLER PETERSEN KTM 01783 15 KZN 19 15 12 14 17 17 17 19 16 17 163

7 ASHTON MARTIN HUSQVARNA 06508 423 NR 15 12 15 16 5 5 9 12 18 15 20 18 160

8 RONALD GRAVEN KTM 20991 24 FS 10 8 10 12 15 13 11 15 15 13 14 14 150

9 CADEN WEISE KTM 17209 315 EC 12 14 13 10 7 9 16 16 11 12 13 13 146

10 AIDEN HENLEY YAMAHA 02210 51 NR 14 11 8 6 12 14 20 17 18 15 135

11 DAMIEN VENTER KTM 11548 114 NR 18 10 18 10 19 16 17 16 124

12 ALON ORLAND GAS GAS 29818 217 OSA 17 19 8 DNF 3 17 20 19 13 4 120

13 BLAKE FROST KTM 02575 29 KZN 6 9 12 13 10 8 10 9 7 9 12 10 115

14 JAKE VAN SCHOOR HUSQVARNA 07437 41 WC 20 18 17 19 19 19 112

15 ANDREW VENTER KTM 28131 907 EC 8 13 11 8 11 12 14 11 10 11 109

16 CHRISTOPHER BRINDLEY KTM 05552 42 NR 7 11 16 14 14 15 77

17 BLADE TILLEY GAS GAS 17588 125 FS DNF 15 9 11 14 11 60

18 AIDEN SAFFY HUSQVARNA 09892 216 FS 16 7 8 5 9 DNF 45

19 RILEY ROCHER KTM 29696 19 KZN 6 4 5 8 8 10 41

20 KASSIM HASSIM KTM 03726 133 NR 4 3 6 8 7 8 36

21 KODI GOOSEN KTM 02024 96 WC 3 5 9 7 7 4 35

22 CHRIS STEYN KTM 30036 88 WC 4 4 6 7 6 6 33

23 JACK ANDERSON KTM 29451 122 WC 9 12 21

24 TRISTAN MARAIS HUSQVARNA 20759 39 WC 13 7 20

25 DERUK VAN ASWEGEN KTM 12325 11 NR 11 9 20

26 TRENT VALSECCHI KTM 06025 110 NR 9 10 19

27 ROSS DE LANGE HUSQVARNA 26743 16 EC 2 3 2 2 4 6 19

28 STEVEN MALHERBE KTM 27617 69 EC 7 9 16

29 CRUZ MARTIN HUSQVARNA 06744 418 NR 8 7 15

30 NICOL SMIT HUSQVARNA 01762 22 WC 14 DNF 14

31 LIAM CARSTENS KTM 99968455 124 WC 5 6 11

32 GER-DRIE DE BEER HUSQVARNA 29499 94 NR 5 5 10

33 MIENKE CAWOOD KTM 21419 269 FS 3 2 5

34 IVANA VENTER KTM 11550 32 NR 2 3 5

35 KABELO LEDWABA GAS GAS 24748 80 NR DNF DNF 0

19,3

ZONE 7

19-Feb

MMC&CC BORC

02-Apr 14-May

2022 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                                                                                            

MX 85CC

ROVER

02-Jul

21

CHMP

29-Oct

1921 17 21

TOTAL

PMXC

03-Sep

17



POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 LUKE GRUNDY KTM 01373 450 KZN 25 0 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 22 272

2 HAYDEN TULLY YAMAHA 02302 20 NR 19 25 19 19 20 20 16 16 19 19 16 19 227

3 BLAKE YOUNG KTM 04017 44 NR 20 22 20 17 22 22 DNF 12 18 22 22 3 200

4 BREECE ROMANS KTM 04306 22 EC 15 14 17 15 9 17 20 22 16 18 11 12 186

5 TRISTAN DUROW KTM 04181 444 KZN 18 17 4 18 12 11 20 22 20 15 18 175

6 KYLE TOWNSEND KTM 01217 89 EC 16 15 12 11 19 18 19 18 6 17 10 5 166

7 BRYCE PETERSEN KTM 01782 12 KZN DNF 13 18 20 17 19 22 19 19 16 163

8 GARRICK HENLEY YAMAHA 02057 28 NR 9 4 14 14 10 14 14 13 13 16 17 15 153

9 LUCAS VENTER HUSQVARNA 02425 121 NR 3 12 16 12 15 15 17 17 15 10 DNF 14 146

10 THOR JOHNSON YAMAHA 01277 169 NR 13 8 13 7 11 13 15 10 11 14 13 10 138

11 BAREND DU TOIT KTM 448251 101X NR 22 19 22 22 DNF DNF 18 25 128

12 EBEN VAN ROOYEN KTM 13162 180 FS 10 10 11 6 18 16 18 14 8 12 123

13 RYAN ADLER HUSQVARNA 05582 268 NR 17 16 DNF DNF 16 12 20 DNF 20 20 121

14 COLE MEYER HUSQVARNA 11160 74 NR 12 9 10 8 7 9 11 8 10 13 12 11 120

15 SETH YOUNG KTM 04038 25 NR 7 13 8 10 12 11 17 15 7 17 117

16 JOSHUA WILLIAMS HUSQVARNA 14015 729 NR 11 11 8 10 13 6 DNF 6 14 9 8 13 109

17 DEEGAN BLOOMFIELD HUSQVARNA 02609 94 NR 4 DNF 15 16 14 8 10 9 7 11 94

18 DANIEL VENTER KTM 29378 222 EC 1 3 9 7 9 8 9 8 54

19 JEAN VISSER YAMAHA 33259 247 WC 0 1 3 3 2 3 8 5 4 7 6 7 49

20 DANYLL BRUNETTE HUSQVARNA 24097 73 BOR DNF DNF 3 5 13 15 5 6 47

21 RORY DONALDSON GAS GAS 29543 118 KZN 5 7 9 5 4 7 37

22 DAIYAAN MANUEL KTM 03587 243 KZN 14 20 34

23 CUAN CONWAY GAS GAS 09553 37 KZN 8 18 26

24 LUKE QUATEMBER KTM 01444 181 NR 6 9 6 4 25

25 KADE VAN DEVENTER GAS GAS 99976775 16 KZN 14 9 23

26 TRISTAN STEVENS KTM 10398 711 EC 2 5 5 4 5 DNF 21

27 KODI GOOSEN YAMAHA 02024 96 WC 3 5 5 6 19

28 TYLER TARANTINO KTM 06060 300 NR 12 DNF 12

29 ZAK GULLIVER KTM 06040 402 WC 6 6 12

30 CAMERON GROBLER KTM 01987 245 EC 7 4 11

31 MARCO CHERTI GAS GAS 99976567 144 NR 4 4 8

32 KRIGE VAN DER MERWE HUSQVARNA 02093 194 WC 7 0 7

33 JOSHUA FLETCHER KTM 05386 146 FS 0 2 2

34 TONIE TALLIE YAMAHA 20847 100 WC 0 DNF 0

35 MATTHEW CORREIA KTM 14240 200 NR DNF DNF DNF DNF 0

21,8

ZONE 7

19-Feb

MMC&CC BORC

02-Apr 14-May

2022 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                                                                                      

MX HIGH SCHOOL

ROVER

02-Jul

19

CHMP

29-Oct

2127 22 22

TOTAL

PMXC

03-Sep

20



POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 TRISTAN PURDON KTM 02019 1 NR 25 25 22 25 22 25 22 25 22 25 25 25 288

2 CAMERON DUROW KTM 22028 58 KZN 22 19 25 22 25 22 25 20 20 22 22 19 263

3 ANTHONY RAYNARD YAMAHA 01583 23 WC 20 22 13 19 20 18 19 19 19 16 13 18 216

4 JAYDEN PROCTOR HONDA 25768 7 KZN 17 17 19 18 18 16 15 15 15 14 18 15 197

5 JOHAN VOGELESANG KTM 01326 18 FS 15 14 16 15 17 15 14 13 13 15 16 16 179

6 JESSE WRIGHT YAMAHA 07895 14 NR 18 18 18 20 14 20 17 16 16 18 DNF DNF 175

7 ARNU SAAIJMAN HONDA 01787 592 WC 16 16 14 12 0 DNF 13 14 17 13 17 17 149

8 MICHAEL DOCHERTY HUSQVARNA 22007 19X NR DNF DNF 19 19 20 22 25 20 125

9 SCOTT HEYGATE KTM 26407 387 KZN 13 12 12 13 11 12 11 11 11 12 118

10 MARK CARTY KTM 02606 24 NR 14 15 17 16 15 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 77

11 DIRCO VAN DER WESTHUIZEN YAMAHA 23113 100 KZN 18 19 19 20 76

12 KERIM FITZ-GERALD KTM 04923 108 NR 20 14 16 17 67

13 ANDREW WREN YAMAHA 01124 15 EC 11 13 18 18 60

14 DEAN WHEELER KTM 33557 135 NR 14 17 15 14 60

15 BLAKE GUTZEIT KTM 03231 33 KZN 15 17 12 13 57

15 JOSHUA MLIMI HUSQVARNA 05995 411 NR 20 22 42

16 DAVID GOOSEN HUSQVARNA 02065 21 WC 19 20 39

17 TRAVIS GOOSEN YAMAHA 02022 44 WC DNF DNF 12 DNF 14 13 39

18 BRADLEY COX KTM 02323 34 KZN 16 17 33

19 WESLEY DU PLOOY KAWASAKI 02300 226 NR 13 14 27

20 KEEGAN HICKSON-MAHONY KTM 03885 914 EC 12 12 24

21 ALEXANDER COMBRINK KTM 08685 97 WC 12 11 23

22 JUSTIN COPE KTM 08747 184 KZN DNF DNF 0

23 ASANDE MCHUNU KTM 08130 25 NR DNF DNF DNF DNF 0

12,713

MMC&CC BORC

TOTAL
02-Apr 14-May

14 13

ZONE 7

19-Feb

11

2022 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                                                                                

MX 1

ROVER

02-Jul

14

CHMP

29-Oct

11

PMXC

03-Sep



POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 CAMERON DUROW KTM 22028 58 KZN 20 25 25 25 25 20 22 22 25 25 22 22 278

2 TRISTAN PURDON KTM 02019 1 NR 25 20 22 22 19 25 25 25 22 22 25 25 277

3 JONATHAN MLIMI KTM 05866 259 NR 18 19 18 19 20 22 20 DNF 19 19 12 18 204

4 STAV ORLAND KTM 30324 265 OSA 19 13 16 20 22 19 15 20 20 18 182

5 JAYDEN PROCTOR HONDA 25768 7 KZN 17 17 19 17 18 13 18 18 14 16 DNF 15 182

6 MARK CARTY KTM 02606 24 NR 15 14 17 18 16 17 19 16 15 17 164

7 JOSHUA MLIMI HUSQVARNA 05995 411 NR 15 18 17 19 18 20 19 19 145

8 CHRISTIAAN CILLIERS YAMAHA 01613 39 NR 10 10 13 13 13 16 13 DNF 15 14 117

9 RICARDO RAAFF KTM 02075 52 NR DNF DNF 17 15 14 DNF 16 15 17 13 107

10 DAVIN COCKER HUSQVARNA 03818 87 NR 13 18 20 14 18 17 100

11 CALLAN BROSKIE HUSQVARNA 01702 777 NR 9 11 11 12 14 DNF 13 12 82

12 WESLEY DU PLOOY YAMAHA 02300 226 NR 16 DNF 15 15 16 16 78

13 DALTON VENTER YAMAHA 02520 151 NR 17 14 20 20 71

14 ASANDE MCHUNU KTM 08130 25 NR 7 9 10 10 12 14 62

15 LEONARD DU TOIT KTM 03783 84 NR 8 16 14 16 54

16 ARNU SAAIMAN HONDA 01787 592 WC 14 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 16 17 47

17 TRAVIS GOOSEN YAMAHA 02022 44 WC 12 12 12 11 47

18 DAVID GOOSEN HUSQVARNA 02065 21 WC 22 22 44

19 MICHAEL BAKER KTM 12898 43 KZN 6 8 9 9 32

20 CALUM MARRIOTT HUSQVARNA 99968151 717 WC 11 15 26

21 DEEGAN BLOOMFIELD HUSQVARNA 02609 94 NR 14 10 24

22 GARRICK HENLEY YAMAHA 02057 28 NR DNF 11 11

12,8

29-Oct

2022 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                                                                          

MX 2

ZONE 7 MMC&CC BORC

TOTAL
19-Feb 02-Apr 14-May

ROVER

02-Jul

CHMPPMXC

03-Sep

13918 15 12 10



POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 DEAN WHEELER KTM 33557 135 NR 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 25 25 25 273

2 ANTHONY RAYNARD YAMAHA 01583 23 WC 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 DNF 22 22 269

3 TYSON ENGELBRECHT KTM 02172 100 FS 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 16 20 20 196

4 SHELDON WATKINS KTM 18178 757 NR 19 19 18 18 15 15 18 19 17 17 175

5 JUSTIN COPE HUSQVARNA 08747 184 KZN 18 18 19 19 16 18 108

6 KEVIN MORAN KAWASAKI 03671 27 NR 20 22 19 19 80

7 LEVI DOHERTY KAWASAKI 05726 90 WC 17 DNF 18 18 53

8 WARRICK VAN SCHALKWYK KAWASAKI 21127 17 FS 19 20 39

9 DILLON SIMPSON KTM 04602 191 EC 19 20 39

10 CRAIG KRUGER KTM 02317 29 EC 19 19 38

11 FREDDIE FOURIE GAS GAS 33229 224 NR 19 19 38

12 MORNE JANSE VAN RENSBURG KTM 20220 144 EC 17 17 34

13 TYRONE WATKINS KTM 99976746 75 NR 16 16 32

5,8

MMC&CC BORC

TOTAL
02-Apr 14-May

6 4 5

ZONE 7

19-Feb

5

2022 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                                                                                  

MX 3

ROVER

02-Jul

8

CHMP

29-Oct

7

PMXC

03-Sep



POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 KAYLA RAAFF KAWASAKI 03706 1 NR 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 300

2 LEAH HEYGATE KTM 05626 76 KZN 22 20 19 20 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 257

3 JADENE DE LIMA KTM 03765 77 KZN 19 22 22 22 18 19 20 20 20 20 20 20 242

4 CHEYENNE DE LIMA HUSQVARNA 02017 4 KZN 18 19 20 19 20 20 19 19 19 19 192

5 DAKOTA GROBBELAAR KAWASAKI 21261 42 NR DNF 17 18 18 17 17 19 19 125

6 PUCK KLAASSEN HUSQVARNA 29523 88 WC 20 18 19 18 75

7 ZOE BOTHA HUSQVARNA 33217 128 NR 16 16 17 17 66

8 JESSICA OSNER KTM 20818 21 NR 18 18 36

5,37

ZONE 7

19-Feb

4

CHAMPIONSHIP DOES NOT QUALIFY DUE TO INSUFFICIENT AVERAGE NUMBERS

2022 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                                                                                

MX LADIES

MMC&CC ROVER

02-Jul

4

CHMP

29-Oct

6

PMXC

03-Sep

BORC

TOTAL
02-Apr 14-May

6 5



POS MANUFACTURER HS MX1 MX2 HS MX1 MX2 HS MX1 MX2 HS MX1 MX2 HS MX1 MX2 HS MX1 MX2

1 KTM 42 50 45 50 47 50 50 47 45 50 47 50 50 47 50 47 50 50 867

2 HUSQVARNA 33 39 44 32 34 29 38 33 41 42 36 24 45 38 40 41 38 627

3 YAMAHA 44 42 24 38 38 30 40 38 29 31 38 13 38 37 31 35 38 40 624

4 HONDA 34 34 37 36 34 31 30 36 30 30 32 32 396

5 GAS GAS 26 14 9 22 27 98

6 KAWASAKI 24 27 51

 2022 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MANUFACTURER

ZONE 7 MMC&CC BORC ROVER PMXC

TOTAL19-Feb 02-Apr 14-May 02-Jul 03-Sep

CHMP

29-Oct


